Technical Bulletin
Page 1 of 11 Plus attachments.
© 2015 Volkswagen Group of America, Inc.
All rights reserved.  Information contained in this document is based on the latest information available at the time of printing and is subject to the copyright and other
intellectual property rights of Volkswagen Group of America, Inc., its affiliated companies and its licensors. All rights are reserved to make changes at any time without notice.
No part of this document may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or
otherwise, nor may these materials be modified or reposted to other sites, without the prior expressed written permission of the publisher.
Model(s) Year Eng. Code Trans. Code VIN Range From VIN Range To

Required Parts and Tools
Repair and Replace
Part number Designation
AKD 476 KD505 Polyurethane adhesive sealant – Quantity: 0.25
AKL 448 030 05 Protective Foil
D 185 410 A2 Liquid locking fluid (Compound) – Quantity: 0.25
One of the following
3D0 853 299 A GRU Front Left Side Protective Strip
3D0 853 300 A GRU Front Right Side Protective Strip
3D0 854 939 C V7S Front Left Lower Protective Strip (Cover for door)
3D0 854 940 C V7S Front Right Lower Protective Strip (Cover for door)
Replace (One of the following)
3D4 831 055 S Front Left Door
3D4 831 056 S Front Right Door
For Special Tools see Repair Manual.
Additional Information
All part and service references provided in this Technical Bulletin are subject to change and/or removal.
Always check with your Parts Dept. and Repair Manuals for the latest information.
Dealer No. WVWZZZ3DZA6000000
LB5N
Dealer Labor Rate 100.00
12.00
Yes No
Yes No
5729 0003 061 130 8
290 8
Epoxy Primer 1 40.00$      370
70
30
470
760 8
VW Representative Name (printed) VW Representative Signature
VW Representative Authorization Date L00X0000 290.00$
Authorization No.  TB 2039003 A0041000 470.00$
Warranty
Authorization
valid until:
Total Outside Material: 136.00$
Total: 896.00$
LACKMATF          Total Paint Material Amount 96.00$  Total TU/MU
Total Parts Amount 136.00$
Outside Material             Part Amount Subtotal 40.00$  Body Labor Subtotal